

TOWN OF PARADISE

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL 6:00 pm – April 22, 2014

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Government Code Section 54956 that at the call of a majority of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise a Special Meeting of the Paradise Town Council has been set for April 22, 2014 at 6:00 pm in the Town Hall Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, for the purpose of the following:

- 1. To consider adopting an ordinance making findings and extending Ordinance No. 539 for an additional 10 months and 15 days in accordance with Government Code Section 65858. Ordinance No. 539 is an interim urgency ordinance of the Paradise Town Council that enacted a 45 day moratorium on the establishment of fences, gates or barriers within or across private access easements within the Town of Paradise. Pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15061 (b)(3), the proposed ordinance extension is exempt from environmental review because there is no possibility that the extension of the moratorium will have a significant effect on the environment.
- Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6, the Town Council will hold a closed session to meet with Lauren Gill, Gina Will and Crystal Peters, its designated representatives, regarding labor relations between the Town of Paradise and the Paradise Police Officers Association, Confidential Mid-Management Association, General Employees Unit, Police Mid-Management Unit and the Management Group.

Members of the public may address the Town Council only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda.

Dated: April 17, 2014

JOANNA GUTIERREZ, CMC Town Clerk